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Good day

Mmabatho Mampa <MmMampa®@judiciary.org.za>

Friday, 20 January 2023 11:24
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UNOPPOSES DIRECTIVE & ROLL FOR 23 JAN 2023 BEFORE JUDGE MAKHOBA J

DIRECTIVE UNOPPOSED MOTION 23 JAN 2023 MAKHOBA J.pdf, UNOPPOSED 23 JANUARY 2023
JUDGE MAKHOBA J .pdf

Kindly attached is the Unopposed motion directive and roll for 23 January 2023 before Judge Makhoba J in open court 6B

at 10:h00.



| hope you find the above in order.

Regards
Mmabatho

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.
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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICY
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAKHOBA J
HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA
HIGH COURT BUILDING, 6TH FLOOR, CHAMBERS 6.8
C/O PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0002
PRIVATE BAG X67, PRETORIA, 0001
TEL: +27 12 492 6787/067 064 2103

20 JANUARY 2023

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

UNOPOSED MOTION ROLL DIRECTIVE: 23 JANUARY 2023- BEFORE JUDGE

MAKHOBA J

1.

2.

Unopposed motion matters will be heard in open court 6B at 10:00

Introduction will be conducted in Judges chamber 10 minutes before
court.

Parties are requested to bring their proposed copy of draft order to
court.

In order for the court to consider the matter, parties should ensure
that the pleadings, Practice Note, Notice of Set down and Draft Court
Order are uploaded onto Case-lines. The Draft Court Order should
set out the date of hearing, Judge’s name (i.e Judge Makhoba J)



and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e Court 6B), and
name and details of Counsel/Practitioner and those of the instructing
attorney should appear at the end of the draft.

5. Counsel/Practitioners should be robed.
Trust you find the above in order.
Yours Faithfully
MMABATHO
OFFICE NO: 6.8

TEL :012 492 6787/ 067 064 2103
EMAIL: MmMampa@judiciary.org.za



mailto:MmMampa@judiciary.org.za

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

23 JANUARY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAKHOBA J

1. B/C OF ERAND COURT VS RT KARELSEN 76069/19
2. DIJBLIGNAUT VS RAF 36651/16
3. LIBERTY GROUP VS CHURCH OASIS JHB 6689/22

4. JVAN WYK VS RAF 23518/15

5. JCJ SAAYMAN VS RAF 15554/21

6. PR VAN NIEKERK VS RAF 45711/18

7. MM OOSTHUIZEN VS RAF 18155/17

8. EXPARTE MJ SMITH 62963/21



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

FNB BANK

COSTANN INVESTMENTS

M SIPHUNGU

FNB

NASHUA NORTH

NEDBANK

ST JANES DE CHANTAL

MERC-BENZ FINANCIAL

FAST ISSUER

THE B/C OF SUNSET CLOSE

THE B/C OF FREDENIE

N WEEBER

WM MOKALAPA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MUKHARI SIGNS

SA POST OFFICE

RAF

MO MOTAUNG

ASCENTION WHOLESALERS

JHP SERFONTEIN

MAIN STREET AUCTION

NM MYEZA

HF BESTER

H MTEMBO +2

M RIKHOTSO

RAF

RG MOKALAPA

66102/18

29796/22

24603/20

22516/22

47210/20

32740/22

62167/15

22806/21

55870/21

16337/18

36877/22

38530/17

36962/21



22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

SB GUARANTEE VS
STANDARD BANK VS
M S DEARLOVE VS

EX PARTE: A ZIETSMAN

EX PARTE: C BALOY!

EX PARTE: D M HOWELI

EX PARTE R KRUGER

EX PARTE: E TLHOIWA

THE CRAFFORD VS

SA POHO 31666/22

HE SKOSANA 22294/22

H DEARLOVE 028808/22

029124/22

030039/22

029132/22

033472/22

041719/22

T F MULAUDZ| 036483/22

N C NYAMANDE VS MIN OF EMPLOYMENT & LABOUR 008845/22
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